

	<h1>Declaration of Compliance</h1>	DOKÜMAN NO: KLT.DE 01
		REVZ. TARİHİ/NO:17.12.2025/01
		SAYFA SAYISI: 3

The corrugated cardboard packaging products those we export are manufactured using recyclable and/or cellulose-based papers.

Our corrugated cardboard packaging products are manufactured under the authorization of the Republic of Türkiye Ministry of Agriculture and Forestry with registration number TR-35-K-110328, in accordance with **BRCGS Packaging Materials Standards** and **HACCP principles**, taking into account the required prerequisite programs.

We hereby declare that the corrugated cardboard packaging we export is manufactured in compliance with the following directives within the framework of product safety:

- Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
- Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006
- Regulation (EC) No. 2021/382
- Regulation (EC) No. 94/62 on Packaging and Packaging Waste
- Veterinary Services, Plant Health and Feed Law (Law No. 5996)
- Turkish Food Codex Regulation on Materials and Articles in Contact with Food (No. 30382)
- Food Hygiene Regulation (No. 28145)
- Regulation on the Control of Packaging Waste (No. 31523)
- Waste Management Regulation (No. 29314)

Allergens

We declare that the production line and raw materials do **not** contain and are **completely free from** the following food allergens or products derived from them:

- Cereals containing gluten and products thereof
- Crustaceans and products thereof
- Eggs and products thereof
- Fish and products thereof
- Peanuts and products thereof
- Soybeans and products thereof

	<h1>Declaration of Compliance</h1>	DOKÜMAN NO: KLT.DE 01
		REVZ. TARİHİ/NO:17.12.2025/01
		SAYFA SAYISI: 3

- Milk and products thereof
- Nuts and products thereof
- Celery and products thereof
- Mustard and products thereof
- Sesame seeds and products thereof
- Sulphur dioxide and sulphites
- Lupin and products thereof
- Molluscs and products thereof

GMO

We confirm that genetically modified organisms (GMOs) as defined by the European Union are **not used** by our raw material suppliers or in our production processes.

Heavy Metals

The requirements regarding heavy metals set out in Council Directive 94/62/EC on packaging and packaging waste are fulfilled (the sum of the concentration levels of lead, cadmium, mercury, and hexavalent chromium present in packaging and packaging components does not exceed 100 ppm by weight).

Intended Use

The products are suitable for use as **primary and secondary packaging**.

- When used as **primary packaging**, they do not pose any risk to the final consumer. No recycled raw materials are used on the food-contact surface.
- When used as **secondary packaging**, there is no contact with food and therefore no risk to food safety.

Recycling

The corrugated cardboard packaging we export is 100% recyclable.

	Declaration of Compliance	DOKÜMAN NO: KLT.DE 01
		REVZ. TARİHİ/NO:17.12.2025/01
		SAYFA SAYISI: 3

Conditions of Use

The responsibility for verifying whether the packaging is suitable for its intended use and for the filled product lies with the user. The packaging manufacturer/exporter is not responsible for quality changes in packaged food caused by physical or chemical reactions with the packaging material.

This declaration remains valid until any changes occur in production processes or applicable legislation.

Additional Notes:

- We hereby declare that food contact surface of products supplied MOEN ENGROS AS are made of “Avant Forte Brown” and “Avant Forte White Top” containerboard. Specifications of these products are attached.

Date: 17.12.2025

TÜRMAR CAM TEKSTİL GIDA PLASTİK MAD. PAZ. SAN. VE DIŞ TİC. LTD. ŞTİ
YALI MAH. 6523 SOK. NO: 32 A / 315
35550 KARŞIYAKA - İZMİR / TÜRKİYE
PHONE : +90 232 364 31 25
FAX : +90 232 369 35 13
E-MAIL : info@tur-mar.net
WEB : www.tur-mar.net